

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17890/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2004 in CRP No.351/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

RUKMANI SUNDARAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.R. GOVINDARAJAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date: 03/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

For all the

Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Sandeep, Adv.

Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order.
The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

The petitioners are granted time till 31st May, 2008, as agreed
to
by the learned counsel appearing for the respondents, to vacate the premises
in question, upon filing usual undertaking in this Court within a period of
four weeks from today.

[Alka Dudeja]

[Madhu Saxena]

Court Master

Court Master